SBDN - Presidente Prudente

Airport details

State Sao Paulo
Country Brazil
Region SB
Elevation 1476ft (450m)
Timezone GMT -3
Coordinates -22.17833,-51.41889
Type land
ICAO code SBDN
IATA code PPB
FAA code n/a
Runway info
Runway 12 / 30
length 2103m (6900ft)
bearing 08°/278°
width 35m (115ft)
surface asphalt
displacement threshold 92m (302ft) / Om (0Oft)

Communication

Presidente Prudente PRUDENTE RDO 118.450
Presidente Prudente PRUDENTE RDO 118.450
Presidente Prudente PRUDENTE RDO 118.450
Presidente Prudente PRUDENTE RDO 118.450
Presidente Prudente PRUDENTE APP 118.450
Presidente Prudente PRUDENTE APP 118.450
Presidente Prudente PRUDENTE APP 118.450
Presidente Prudente PRUDENTE APP 118.450

Nearby beacons

code identifier dist bearing frequency
PRR PRUDENTE (PRESIDENTE-) VOR/DME 0.5 305.2° 113.50
PRR PRUDENTE (PRESIDENTE-) NDB 2.5 95.6° 225

Departure and arrival routes

Transition altitude 5000ft
SID end points distance outbound direction
RW12
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ENVA1A
EGOB1A, MEXU1A
SIMI1A
AMAY1A
RW30

OGVI1A
DEXU1A
EVEL1A
ROKO1A
NUXA1A
EROX1A
SUKS1A

Disclaimer

42.5
43.6
50.5
38.4

42.5
55.8
43.6
50.7
52.8
50.5
38.4

28°

206°
324°
339°

28°

96°

206°
289°
297°
324°
339°

The information on this website is not for real aviation. Use this data with the X-Plane flight simulator
only! Data taken with kind consent from X-Plane source code and data files. Content is subject to

change without notice.

To be used with X-Plane simulation only
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